Teachers of SA Giveaway Terms & conditions



- 1. Information on how to take part in the giveaway and details of the Credit Union SA Teachers of SA giveaway prize is outlined in these terms and conditions. Participation in this giveaway is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 2. Competition entry is only available to employees of the South Australian Education Community, or a student carrying out studies in education, aged 18 years and older. Participants are not required to be a Credit Union SA member to enter this promotion.
- 3. The prize consists of four (4) vouchers for 'The Family Package' experience at @Lenswood Pick Your Own located at 122 Harris Road, Lenswood in the Adelaide Hills, South Australia. Each voucher includes entry for four (4) people (adults or children), all you can eat apples, 4kg of picked apples, an apple slicer, participation in the Kids' Scavenger Hunt, Apple Row Mini Golf and all other farm activities. Each entrant can win one (1) voucher for 'The Family Package'. Entrants must follow the Teachers of SA Facebook page and tag themselves in the comments on the giveaway post. One (1) comment is equal to one (1) entry and is limited to one (1) entry per person. Winners will be able to select a date of their choice with no bookings required and only during 2024 apple picking season. Each voucher for 'The Family Package' has an approximate value of \$39 (total prize pool has an approximate value of \$156). Vouchers for 'The Family Package' are not redeemable for cash. @Lenswood Pick your Own is not a participant in or sponsor of this giveaway.
- 4. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Meta Platforms, Inc., Meta, or Facebook, Instagram or any of the brands or products included in the prize. Entrants understand that they are providing their information to Credit Union SA and not to Facebook, Instagram or Meta Platforms, Inc. By participating in this promotion, entrants agree to a complete release of Facebook, Instagram and Meta Platforms, Inc., from any claims.
- 5. The competition will run from 12pm (ACST) on Monday, 15 April 2024 to 12pm (ACST) Monday, 29 April 2024. The prize winners will be chosen at random and notified on the Teachers of SA Facebook page in the comments on the giveaway post by 4pm (ACST) on Monday, 29 April 2024 at Credit Union SA, Level 3, 400 King William St, Adelaide. Credit Union SA will request prize winners to respond via Facebook message to organise the prize collection. If the winners do not respond or the prizes are not collected by 4pm (ACST) on Friday, 3 May 2024, new winners will be drawn at random. All references to times recorded throughout these terms and conditions are a reference to local time in Adelaide, South Australia. Credit Union SA is not liable and is not obliged to provide an alternative prize in the event that the winners are unable to use it.
- 6. The ("Promoter") is Credit Union SA Ltd | ABN 36 087 651 232 | AFSL/Australian Credit Licence 241066 | Credit Union SA Centre, Level 3, 400 King William Street, Adelaide SA 5000.
- 7. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of each entrant (including their identity, age and place of residence) and the validity of each entry and to disqualify any person who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these terms and conditions, tampered with the entry process or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct, calculated to jeopardise fair and proper conduct of this Promotion. Further, any contact details provided incorrectly may be deemed by the Promoter as an invalid entry. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's sole discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 8. Credit Union SA value your privacy and strictly adhere to the Australian Privacy Principles. Any personal information gathered is only to contact the prize winner and will not be used in any other way. To view Credit Union SA's privacy policy visit https://www.creditunionsa.com.au/legal/privacy.